1310 (REVISED JANUARY, 1977)



PARTS LIST FOR MODELS BO 2235 CO 2235 K1O 2235 & 10- 2235

Ref, Part : Ref. - Par{ S
No. No. . Description No.” Neo, ﬂescripﬁun '
) 18117 Nut-—1/4-20 o280 g24a Pop Rivet — 3/16 x 11/16
2 4-208 . Handte . .~ e 30 11253 . Strap — Trail Guard
3 8410 .. " Controf — Throttle D31 10-223  Teail Guard S
4 1818 - Bolt—1/8-20%x 1.1/2 Hex -~ - 32 L2230 ' Housing — Blade
5 18131 0 Bo=B6/16:38 x 2 Curved - ©- 3300 19-146 - -+ Nut.~ 3/8-16-Fiange
6 . 2311181 Washer « 5/16 Cusved - 03¢ .- 720371 . . Bolt- 3/8-1Bx 1-1/8 o
T 21197 Washer < 5/15 . 35 20-324 .. Bolt— Hex Hd. 3/8-16 x 38
8 U 4p4d | Knobe 5.’18-’18 K1 11117 - ‘Béaring = Sigeve, Wheel '
9 672 Yoke - ' 37 JODAS.  Whssl Assy gt o
10 172 . Clip— Thrat:le 78 k! - 21-33 70 Washer = 3/8 Flat . .
13 17167 - Ciig ~ Hairpin 3™ - 18147 . Nut - Keps 3/8-16
12 .. 10330 Lastch — Door 4D 161 " - Key -~ Wosodruff 5/32 -
13 76129 . Spring — Door Latch 41 1521AS  Blade Adapter Assy.
14 82158  Rod - Door Latch 42 111 Blade- 22" Offset |
15 0 . 7423 . . Bratket - Chute . 43 :'26-87 - - Spatér — Blade Adapter - .
20297 Screw = 10-24 5/8 Thd Fnrmer 44 - 2318 10 Washer — 3/8 Lock -
17 - - 20:67 . Bolt «3/8-16 x 1 Hex Black. 45 . 1836 i Balt~3/8-24 x 1 Hex
18 . 7421A8 :Z'--R|ght Yoke Bracket Assy, 46. 0 2510% 1 Tube - Bag
19 o 7-422A8 - Left Yoke Bratket Assy. 4777 30-0450 - Bag
20 - 194-8AS - Door ~:Chute - 48 - 9%-63AS  Frame Assy.
2% . 28.50 . Pin~"Boll 3/16 x 1 49 26-147 Spacer — Whesl-
22 1 4209 Handfe -~ Door . 50 28.124 Hairpia
23 © . 79-1B1AS © Arim Assy, - Door 51 - 26-144 Spacer — Whee! _
24 076128 Spring ~ Tdrsion o 52 54-400 Becal - "Piace Foot Here...."
25 - 776127 - Spring — Compression 53 .0 54418 Decai - “Warning...."
26 - . BXi57AS . Rod Assy. — Door B4 . 17-80 Clamp — Theottle Casing
%g 19-141 Nut —10-24 &5 26-185 Serew — 10.32 x 3/4 Thd Cut

- 20327

Screw -~ 10824 x 7/8

'{REV;SEZ'D JANUARY, 1977) R

311






